in the aggregate. The actual amount of these expenses, which Texas Instruments

expects will be recognized over a short transition period following the merger,

will vary based on changes in the market price of Texas Instruments common

stock.

   15

   23

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1999

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   -----------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   JUNE 30, 1999   JULY 31, 1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   -------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS

Current Assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   334   $   103   $   --   $   437

  Short-term investments.....   1,409   --   --   1,409

  Accounts receivable, net.....   1,749   30   --   1,779

  Inventories.....   689   24   --   713

  Prepaid expenses.....   87   9   --   96

  Deferred income taxes.....   553   6   --   559

   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total current assets.....   4,821   172   --   4,993

Property, plant and equipment, net.....   3,407   81   --   3,488

Investments.....   1,987   1   --   1,988

Deferred income taxes.....   38   --   --   38

Other assets.....   794   6   --   800

   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total assets.....   $11,047   $   260   $   --   $11,307

   =======   =======   =======   =======

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Loans payable and current portion long term

   debt.....   $   263   $   --   $   --   $   263

  Accounts payable.....   554   18   --   572

  Accrued and other current liabilities.....   1,261   14   17(c)   1,292

   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total current liabilities.....   2,078   32   17   2,127

Long term debt.....   960   --   --   960

Accrued retirement costs.....   776   --   --   776

Deferred income taxes.....   264   4   --   268

Deferred credits and other liabilities.....   248   1   --   249

Stockholders' equity.....   6,721   223   (17)(c)   6,927

   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total liabilities and stockholders'

   equity.....   $11,047   $   260   $   --   $11,307

   =======   =======   =======   =======

   16

   24

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   -----------------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE

   SIX MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   JUNE 30, 1999   JULY 31, 1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   ----------------   ----------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $  4,385   $   95   $   --   $  4,480

Operating costs and expenses:

  Cost of revenues.....   2,307   49   --   2,356

  Research and development.....   666   11   --   677

  Marketing, general and

   administrative.....   659   25   (4)(c)   680

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   Total.....   3,632   85   (4)   3,713

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Profit from operations.....   753   10   4   767

Other income (expense), net.....   106   5   --   111

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations before

  provision for income taxes.....   859   15   4   878

Provision for income taxes.....   292   7   --   299

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations.....   $   567   $   8   $   4   $   579

   ========   =======   =======   ========

Diluted earnings per common share from

  continuing operations.....   $   0.70   $  0.25   $   0.70

   ========   =======   ========

Basic earnings per common share from

  continuing operations.....   $   0.72   $  0.26   $   0.72

   ========   =======   ========

[…]

Diluted.....   810,444(a)   33,613   827,328(b)

  Basic.....   784,244(a)   32,182   800,409(b)

   17

   25

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   -----------------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE

   SIX MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   JUNE 30, 1998   AUGUST 1, 1998   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   ----------------   ----------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $  4,353   $   76   $   --   $  4,429

Operating costs and expenses:

  Cost of revenues.....   2,958   46   --   3,004

  Research and development.....   634   9   --   643

  Marketing, general and

   administrative.....   821   19   --   840

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   Total.....   4,413   74   --   4,487

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Profit (loss) from operations.....   (60)   2   --   (58)

Other income (expense), net.....   156   1   --   157

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations before

  provision for income taxes.....   96   3   --   99

Provision for income taxes.....   33   2   --   35

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations.....   $   63   $   1   $   --   $   64

   ========   =======   =======   ========

[…]

Diluted.....   801,690(a)   32,524   818,027(b)

   Basic.....   780,796(a)   31,517   796,627(b)

   18

   26

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   -------------------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE

   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   DECEMBER 31, 1998   JANUARY 31, 1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   -----------------   ----------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $  8,460   $  158   $   --   $ 8,618

Operating costs and expenses:

  Cost of revenues.....   5,394   91   --   5,485

  Research and development.....   1,206   19   --   1,225

  Marketing, general and

   administrative.....   1,461   37   --   1,498

   --------   ------   --------   -------

Total.....   8,061   147   --   8,208

   --------   ------   --------   -------

Profit from operations.....   399   11   --   410

Other income (expense), net.....   218   4   --   222

   --------   ------   --------   -------

Income from continuing operations before

  provision for income taxes.....   617   15   --   632

Provision for income taxes.....   210   6   --   216

   --------   ------   --------   -------

Income from continuing operations.....   $   407   $   9   $   --   $   416

   ========   ======   ========   =======

Diluted earnings per common share from

  continuing operations.....   $   0.51   $ 0.27   $  0.51

   ========   ======   =======

Basic earnings per common share from

  continuing operations.....   $   0.52   $ 0.27   $  0.52

   ========   ======   =======

[…]

Diluted.....   801,858(a)   32,601   818,233(b)

  Basic.....   780,990(a)   31,639   796,882(b)

   19

   27

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   ------------------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE

   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   DECEMBER 31, 1997   JANUARY 31, 1998   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   -----------------   ----------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $  9,750   $   222   $  --   $  9,972

Operating costs and expenses:

  Cost of revenues.....   6,067   111   --   6,178

  Research and development.....   1,536   21   --   1,557

  Marketing, general and administrative....   1,532   38   --   1,570

   --------   -------   -----   --------

   Total.....   9,135   170   --   9,305

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Profit from operations.....   615   52   --   667

Other income (expense), net.....   98   6   --   104

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Income from continuing operations before

  provision for income taxes and

  extraordinary item.....   713   58   --   771

Provision for income taxes.....   411   21   --   432

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Income from continuing operations before

  extraordinary item.....   $   302   $   37   $  --   $   339

   ========   =======   =====   ========

Diluted earnings per common share from

  continuing operations before

  extraordinary item.....   $   0.38   $  1.13   $   0.42

   ========   =======   ========

Basic earnings per common share from

  continuing operations before

  extraordinary item.....   $   0.39   $  1.20   $   0.43

   ========   =======   ========

[…]

Diluted.....   795,454(a)   32,709   811,884(b)

  Basic.....   770,282(a)   30,673   785,689(b)

   20

   28

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL

   ---------------------------------------

   TEXAS

   INSTRUMENTS   UNITRODE

   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   DECEMBER 31, 1996   JANUARY 31, 1997   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   -----------------   ----------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $  9,940   $   174   $   --   $ 10,114

Operating costs and expenses:

   Cost of revenues.....   7,146   86   --   7,232

   Research and development.....   1,181   21   --   1,202

   Marketing, general and

   administrative.....   1,639   31   --   1,670

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   Total.....   9,966   138   --   10,104

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Profit (loss) from operations.....   (26)   36   --   10

Other income (expense), net.....   3   5   --   8

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income from continuing operations

  before provision for income

  taxes.....   (23)   41   --   18

Provision for income taxes.....   23   13   --   36